

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
12/3/2018 1:47 PM

96619-2

NO. 77152-3-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DAVID FLAIR,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Susan Craighead, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CHRISTOPHER H. GIBSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page	
A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER</u>	1	
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1	
C. <u>REASONS TO ACCEPT REVIEW & ISSUES PRESENTED</u>	1	
D. <u>STAREMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2	
E. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED</u> . Error! Bookmark not defined.		
REVIEW IS WARRANTED TO DETERMINE WHETHER A HEARING TERMINATING TREATMENT IS A TREATMENT “TERMINATION HEARING” UNDER RCW 9.94A.664(4), AND WHETHER A PROSECUTOR VIOLATES THE PLEA AGREEMENT BY RECOMMENDING A SENTENCING IN EXCESS OF THE MAXIMUM SENTENCE PROVIDED IN THE AGREEMENT’S NOTICE SECTION.....		9
1. <u>This case presents an issue of substantial public interest under RAP 13.4(b)(4).</u>		9
2. <u>This case presents a significant question of State and federal constitutional law under RAP 13.4(b)(3).</u>		11
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	Error! Bookmark not defined.	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Church

___ Wn. App. ___, 428 P.3d 150 (Slip Op. filed October 8, 2018) 9-14

State v. Flores

164 Wn.2d 1, 186 P.3d 1038 (2008)..... 9

State v. Gore

101 Wn.2d 481, 681 P.2d 227 (1984)..... 9

State v. Sledge

133 Wn.2d 828, 947 P.2d 1199 (1997)..... 13

State v. Townsend

2 Wn. App. 2d 434, 409 P.3d 1094 (2018)..... 13

FEDERAL CASES

Bouie v. City of Columbia

378 U.S. 347, 84 S.Ct. 1697, 12 L.Ed.2d 894 (1964)..... 14

McBoyle v. United States

283 U.S. 25, 51 S.Ct. 340, 341, 75 L.Ed. 816 (1931)..... 14

United States v. Harriss

347 U.S. 612, 74 S.Ct. 808, 98 L.Ed. 989 (1954)..... 14

United States v. Lanier

520 U.S. 259, 117 S. Ct. 1219, 137 L. Ed. 2d 432 (1997)..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
RAP 13.4.....	4, 11, 13, 15
RCW 9.94A.660.....	8
RCW 9.94A.664.....	3, 4, 9, 11
RCW 70.96	5
U.S. CONST. AMEND. XIV	14
WASH. CONST. ART. I, SEC. 3	14
